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UTRGV’s Fall 2016 Enrollment in Perspective 
 

Data from THECB’s online accountability system at http://www.txhigheredaccountability.org/acctpublic/ 
was used to look at UTRGV’s total enrollment and Hispanic enrollment as compared to other 4-yr public 
universities in Texas and within the UT System. 
 

 UTRGV’s enrollment of 27,504 students in Fall 2016 makes it the 9th largest 4-year public 
university in Texas and 4th largest within the UT System (see Tables 1 and 2 below). 

 

 UTRGV has the highest Hispanic enrollment (24,520 students) among all 4-yr public universities 
in Texas (see Table 3 on next page). 

 
Table 1: UTRGV ranked 9th in terms of total headcount enrollment among all Texas 

4-year public universities 

Rank Institution 
Enrollment Fall 

2016 

1 Texas A&M University 60,435 

2 The University of Texas at Austin 51,281 

3 University of Houston 43,774 

4 The University of Texas at Arlington 39,706 

5 Texas State University 38,808 

6 University of North Texas 37,979 

7 Texas Tech University 36,225 

8 The University of Texas at San Antonio 28,959 

9 The University of Texas Rio Grande Valley 27,504* 

10 The University of Texas at Dallas 26,793 
*The Fall 2016 student enrollment for UTRGV is 27,505, but due to an error in the Student Report 
submitted to THECB, 27,504 appears as UTRGV’s official enrollment in the Online Accountability 
System. 
Source: Fall 2016, Online Accountability System, Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board, Austin, TX. 

 

 

Table 2: Within UT System, UTRGV ranked 4th in terms of headcount enrollment 

Rank Institution 
Enrollment 

2016 

1 The University of Texas at Austin 51,281 

2 The University of Texas at Arlington 39,706 

3 The University of Texas at San Antonio 28,959 

4 The University of Texas Rio Grande Valley 27,504* 

5 The University of Texas at Dallas 26,793 

6 The University of Texas at El Paso 23,888 

7 The University of Texas at Tyler 9,416 

8 The University of Texas of the Permian Basin 6,524 
*The Fall 2016 student enrollment for UTRGV is 27,505, but due to an error in the Student Report 
submitted to THECB, 27,504 appears as UTRGV’s official enrollment in the Online Accountability System. 
Source: Fall 2016, Online Accountability System, Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board, Austin, TX. 

http://www.txhigheredaccountability.org/acctpublic/
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Table 3: Total and Hispanic Enrollment data for all 4-yr public institutions of higher education in Texas 
Fall 2016 

Institution 
Total 

Headcount 
Enrollment 

Total 
Hispanic 

Enrollment 

Rank by 
Total 

Enrollment 

Rank by 
Hispanic 

Enrollment 

The University of Texas Rio Grande Valley 27,504* 24,520 9 1 

The University of Texas at El Paso 23,888 19,153 11 2 

The University of Texas at San Antonio 28,959 14,896 8 3 

Texas State University 38,808 13,452 5 4 

University of Houston 43,774 12,760 3 5 

Texas A&M University 60,435 12,186 1 6 

The University of Texas at Austin 51,281 10,688 2 7 

The University of Texas at Arlington 39,706 9,804 4 8 

University of North Texas 37,979 8,402 6 9 

Texas Tech University 36,225 8,375 7 10 

Texas A&M International University 7,390 6,888 27 11 

University of Houston-Downtown 14,245 6,610 15 12 

Texas A&M University-Corpus Christi 12,202 5,632 19 13 

Texas A&M University-Kingsville 9,278 5,586 23 14 

Sam Houston State University 20,477 4,437 12 15 

Texas A&M University-San Antonio 5,474 3,781 30 16 

Texas Woman's University 15,511 3,705 13 17 

The University of Texas at Dallas 26,793 3,633 10 18 

The University of Texas of the Permian Basin 6,524 2,949 28 19 

Angelo State University 9,475 2,853 21 20 

University of Houston-Clear Lake 8,669 2,566 26 21 

West Texas A&M University 9,901 2,395 20 22 

Tarleton State University 13,052 2,385 16 23 

Lamar University 14,391 2,224 14 24 

Stephen F. Austin State University 12,653 2,096 17 25 

Texas A&M University-Commerce 12,385 2,086 18 26 

The University of Texas at Tyler 9,416 1,592 22 27 

University of Houston-Victoria 4,144 1,369 31 28 

University of North Texas at Dallas 3,030 1,313 32 29 

Sul Ross State University 2,071 1,017 35 30 

Midwestern State University 5,682 1,013 29 31 

Sul Ross State University Rio Grande College 1,014 900 37 32 

Texas Southern University 8,862 826 24 33 

Prairie View A&M University 8,762 585 25 34 

Texas A&M University-Central Texas 2,619 556 33 35 

Texas A&M University at Galveston 2,178 379 34 36 

Texas A&M University-Texarkana 1,993 239 36 37 

Statewide 636,750 203,851     
*The Fall 2016 student enrollment for UTRGV is 27,505, but due to an error in the Student Report submitted to THECB, 27,504 
appears as UTRGV’s official enrollment in the Online Accountability System. 
Source: Fall 2016, Online Accountability System, Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board, Austin, TX. 


